April 17, 2007

To the Honorable, the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee

Honorable Members of the Common Council:

I am pleased to reappoint Mr. Steven D. Brachman, 4829 West Sunnyside Drive, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53208, to the Bicycle and Pedestrian Task Force. This reappointment is pursuant to Common Council File Number 930071 as amended by Common Council File Numbers 010472 and 030692. Mr. Brachman's term will commence upon taking of the oath of office.

I trust this reappointment will have the approval of your Honorable Body.

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Barrett Mayor